Service	Ծառայութիւն
Colossians 3:23 Whatever your task, work heartily, as serving the Lord and not men, knowing that from the Lord you will receive the inheritance as your reward; you are serving the Lord Christ.	Կողոսացիներին 3:23 Ինչ որ անէք, արէք սրտանց, որպէս թէ տիրոջ համար էք անում եւ ոչ թէ` մարդկանց համար:
1 Thessalonians 2:4 So we speak, not to please men, but to please God, who tests our hearts.	Առաջին թուղթ Թեսաղոնիկեցիներին 2:4 Այնպէս էլ խօսում ենք` հաձելի լինելու համար ոչ թէ մարդկանց, այլ` Աստծուն, որ քննում է մեր սրտերը։
Galatians 6:9-10 9 Let us not grow weary in well-doing, for in due season we shall reap, if we do not lose heart. 10 So then, as we have opportunity, let us do good to all men, and especially to those who are of the household of the faithful.	Գաղատացիներին 6:9-10 9 Իսկ բարին գործելուց չձանձրանաք, որովհետեւ յարմար ժամանակին պիտի հնձենք, եթէ չթուլանանք: 10 Ահա թէ ինչու, քանի դեռ ժամանակ կայ, բարին գործենք բոլորի հանդէպ, մանավանդ հաւատի մէջ մեր հարազատների հանդէպ։
Manner	Աշխատաոձ

Colossians 4:5-6 5 Conduct yourselves wisely toward outsiders, making the most of the time. 6 Let your speech always be gracious, seasoned with salt, so that you may know how you ought to answer everyone.	Կողոսացիներին 4:5-6 Իմաստութեամբ վարուեցէք դրսեցիների հետ՝ օգտագործելով ժամանակը: 6 Եւ ձեր խօսքը թող լինի միշտ լի Տիրոջ շնորհով, որպէս թէ աղով համեմաուած լինի, որպէսզի դուք իմանաք, թէ ինչպէս պէտք է պատասխան տաք իւրաքանչիւրին:
Philippians 2:3 Do nothing from selfishness or conceit, but in humility count others better than yourselves.	Փիլիպեցիներին 2:3 Մի՛ արէք որեւէ բան հակառակութեան ոգով, ոչ էլ որեւէ բան՝ սնապարծութեամբ, այլ խոնարհութեամբ մէկդ միւսին աւելի լաւ համարեցէք, քան ինքներդ ձեզ:
1 Thessalonians 5:11 Therefore encourage one another and build one another up.	Առաջին թուղթ Թեսաղոնիկեցիներին 5:11 Ուստի մխիթարեցէք եւ ամրապնդեցէք միմեանց, ինչպէս որ արդէն անում էք:
Philippians 2: 4 Let each of you look not only to his own interests, but also to the interests of others.	Փիլիպեցիներին 2:4 Միայն ձեր շահը մի փնտրեք, այլ իւրաքանչիւր ոք ընկերոջ շահն էլ:
Proverbs 15:33 The fear of the Lord is instruction in wisdom, and humility goes before honor.	Առակ 15:33 Տիրոջ երկիւղը խրատ է եւ իմաստութիւն, եւ փառքը ծագում է դրանից:
Results	Արդիւնք

Proverbs 16:8 Better is a little with righteousness than great revenues with injustice.	Առակ 16:8 Լաւ է քիչ վերցնել՝ Տիրոջ երկիւղով, քան թէ մեծ գանձեր՝ ամբարշտութեամբ։
Proverbs 16:3 Commit your work to the Lord and your plans will be established.	Առակ 16:3 Քո գործերը յանձնիր Տիրոջ ձեռքը, եւ քո մտադրութիւնները պիտի կատարուեն։ Ինչպիսի մեծութեան էլ հասնես, դու քեզ խոնարհ պահիր, և դու շնորհ կը գտնես Տիրոջ առջեւ։